**PUBLIC NOTICE** - Notice Is Hereby Given That the Tangipahoa Parish Council Will Meet in **Regular Session** on Monday, April 22, 2019 Immediately Following the Public Hearing Held At 5:30 PM At Tangipahoa Parish Government Building, 206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, Louisiana, contact number (985) 748-3211

**PUBLIC HEARING** - Notice Is Hereby Given That a Public Hearing Will Be Held by The Tangipahoa Parish Council on Monday, April 22, 2019 at 5:30 PM At Tangipahoa Parish Government Building, 206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, Louisiana, contact number (985)748-3211, on the following:

- T.P. Ordinance No. 19-12- An ordinance placing no parking on shoulder signs on East Coleman Street from Range Road to Park Boulevard in District No. 7 in Tangipahoa Parish in accordance with Chapter 20, Streets, Roads, Sidewalks and Drainage- Article I, in General- Section 20-16
- T.P. Resolution No. R19-11- Resolution of the Tangipahoa Parish Government supporting an application for funding through the Louisiana Community Block Grant Program (LCDBG)

Tangipahoa Parish Council
Tangipahoa Parish Government Building
206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, LA 70422
Regular Meeting Immediately Following Public Hearing
April 22, 2019

**CALL TO ORDER** 

**INVOCATION** 

**PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE** (All Veterans and active military, please render the proper salute)

**ROLL CALL** 

**CELL PHONES** - Please Mute or Turn Off

ADOPTION OF MINUTES Regular meeting dated April 8, 2019

PUBLIC INPUT - Anyone Wishing to Address Agenda Items Which Were Not on Public Hearing

#### **PARISH PRESIDENT'S REPORT**

- 1. Approval to Seek Bids for the Installation of Geosynthetic Cell 14
- 2. Approval of Bid- Airvolution Fans or Equivalent
- 3. Approval to Accept into the Parish Maintenance System- Woodlake Estates Subdivision Phase 3A (Camden Lane, Kingland Drive, Ranier Drive)
- 4. Financial Report

### **REGULAR BUSINESS**

- 5. Adoption of T.P. Ordinance No. 19-12- An ordinance placing no parking on shoulder signs on East Coleman Street from Range Road to Park Boulevard in District No. 7 in Tangipahoa Parish in accordance with Chapter 20, Streets, Roads, Sidewalks and Drainage- Article I, in General- Section 20-16
- 6. Introduction of T.P. Ordinance No. 19-13-Removing Mobile Home placement for Family Member (MHFM) standards and replaces them with updated rules for total number of units per parcel of record.
- 7. Introduction of T.P. Ordinance No. 19-14- An ordinance to adjust the salary of the Clerk of Council
- 8. Introduction of T.P. Ordinance No. 19-15- An Ordinance Amending the Commercial Property Development Standards for Chapter 17
- 9. Adoption of T.P. Resolution No. R19-10- Resolution of the Tangipahoa Parish Government Supporting an application for the Delta Regional Authority (DRA) SEDAP grant funds for minority business capacity building program
- 10. Adoption of T.P. Resolution No. R19-11- Resolution of the Tangipahoa Parish Government supporting an application for funding through the Louisiana Community Block Grant Program (LCDBG)
- 11. Adoption of T.P. Resolution No. R19-12- A Resolution in support of a proposed community center in the Silver Creek area of Tangipahoa Parish
- 12. Adoption of T.P. Resolution No. R19-13- Resolution of support for Statewide Flood Control Program Pre-Application for North-end Retention Pond East near Beaver Creek
- 13. Jeanne Voorhees- Transportation

- 14. Appoint/Re-Appoint Tangipahoa Recreation District No. 39A (Independence Recreation District)
- 15. Appoint/Re-Appoint Recreation District No. 3 (Amite Recreation District)
- 16. Appoint/Re-Appoint Tangipahoa Industrial Development Board

# **BEER, WINE, AND LIQUOR PERMITS**

### **LEGAL MATTERS**

# **COUNCILMEN'S PRIVILEGES**

### **ADJOURN**

Kristen Pecararo Clerk of Council Daily Star Please Publish April 18, 2019

## Posted @ T.P. Courthouse Annex April 18, 2019

In Accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, If You Need Special Assistance, please contact <u>Kristen Pecararo</u> at <u>985-748-2290</u> describing the Assistance that is necessary.